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(1 ) under a subpoena or 

if the photograph or 
the custody of 

other law; or 

IS the body a person 
enforcement. 

Crim. Proc. Code art. 49.25, § 11. We understand the submitted photographs of the 
decedent's body were taken during an autopsy. Upon review, we agree the submitted 
photographs constitute autopsy photographs. You state neither of the statutory exceptions 
to confidentiality is applicable in this instance. Accordingly, we find the medical examiner 
must withhold the submitted photographs under section 552.101 of the Government Code 
in conjunction with section 11 of article 49.25 of the Code of Criminal Procedure. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

This ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities of the 
governmental body and of the requestor. For more information concerning those rights and 
responsibilities, please visit our website at http://www.oag.state.tx.lls/openiindex orl.php, 
or call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 
information under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
the Attorney General, at (888) 672-6787. 

Sincerely, 

Ana Carolina Vieira 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 
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